06-	17-1998 <u> </u>
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CONNECTED V Patent and Tradement Office 01-2461A
100	// 40835
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thered. ☐
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Robert W. Beisner, (2) Chiu Yan Chan, (3) Thomas P. Farrell, (4) Daniel Frich, (5) Mark R. Kinkelaar, (6) Jack R. Reese, II, (7) Donald F. Rohr, (8) Wolfgang Schmidt, and (9) Andrew M. Thompson Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: □ Yes ⋈ No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:ARCO Chemical Technology, L.P Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Two Greenville Crossing, Suite 238 4001 Kennett Pike City: Greenville State DE Zip 19807 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: □Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/054,555 filed April 3,1998	B. Patent No.(s)
 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: _William G. Conger	
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Street Address: _1000 Town Center, 22nd Fl.	□ Enclosed 図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Southfield State MI Zip 48075	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-2230
98 IMBUYEN 00000271 012230 09054555	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1 40.00 CH) DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jonathan L. Schuchardt Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,428 Total number of pages including cove	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Name(s) and Address(s)

of Inventor(s):

Robert W. Beisner
Chiu Yan Chan
Thomas P. Farrell
Daniel Frich
Mark R. Kinkelaar
Jack R. Reese, II
Donald F. Rohr
Wolfgang Schmidt
Andrew M. Thompson

1377 Nottingham Road, Charleston, WV 25314
709 Ashford Road, Wilmington, DE 19803
1 Heather Court, Hockessin, DE 19707
5328 Molwood Prive Cross Lanes, WV 25313

5328 Melwood Drive, Cross Lanes, WV 25313

60 Sean Lane, Glenmoore, PA 19343

5410 Doc Bailey Road, Cross Lanes, WV 25313

5 Olympia Fields, Winfield, WV 25213 718 Rexton Drive, West Chester, PA 19380

502 Ira Street, Hurricane, WV 25526

respectively;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a

certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention:

MOLDED AND SLAB POLYURETHANE FOAM PREPARED FROM DOUBLE METAL CYANIDE COMPLEX-CATALYZED POLYOXYALKYLENE POLYOLS AND POLYOLS SUITABLE

FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has

been filed on April 3, 1998

Particulars of

Application:

under Serial No.

09/054,555

and

Page 1 of 3

WHEREAS: ARCO CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY, L.P.
Two Greenville Crossing
4001 Kennett Pike, Suite 238
Greenville, DE 19807

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having hereunto set hand and seal th day of May, 1998.	his
Red Derence 5/27/98	
Robert W. Beisner	
Chiu Yan Chan 5/12/98 Chiu Yan Chan	
Chiu Yan Chan	
Thomas C. Janel 5/12/98	
Thomas P. Farrell	
DSO 5/20/98	
Danny J. Frich	
Much Mill 5/14/98	
Mark R. Kinkelaar	
July R Ries # 5/22/98	
Jack R. Reese, II	
North 7 Para 5/2/198	
Donald F. Rohr	
W Schmidt 5/12/98	
Wolfgang Schmidt	
ander M Mayh 5/26/88	
Andrew M. Thompson	

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

Full Name(s) of Inventor(s):